
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on May 22, 2020

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 16, 2020

Progress Estimate Number
1

Contract ID 200320-C01 Pay Period Start See NTP Date Original Contract Amount $3,045,839.40
Prime Contractor Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. Pay Period End May 15, 2020 Net Change Order Amount $0.00

Current Contract Amount $3,045,839.40

Approval Date   By User

May 18, 2020 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by mothee

May 18, 2020 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by rileyr1

May 18, 2020 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by greggd1

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete

December 15, 2020 December 15, 2020 5.86%

Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date 
Description

Original 
Completion 

Date

Current 
Completion 

Date

Acceptance 
Date

Awarded 
Date

April 1, 2020 April 1, 2020

Letting Date March 20, 2020 March 20, 2020

Notice to 
Proceed Date

May 4, 2020 May 4, 2020

Open to 
Traffic Date

Work Began 
Date

May 4, 2020 May 4, 2020

Date Description Original 
Completion 

Date

Current 
Completion 

Date

Days Remaining 
on Milestone

Diary 
Charge 
Days

Milestone - J3P3185 - Contract 
Administration Costs - JSP B - 3.0

November 21, 
2020

November 21, 
2020

184

Milestone - J3P3185 - Daily Road User 
Cost - JSP B - 2.1

November 21, 
2020

November 21, 
2020

184

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No.   1

This Estimate Previous To Date
200320-C01

Total Posted Items Pay $178,443.00 $0.00 $178,443.00
Gross Item Adjustments ($179.20) $0.00 ($179.20)
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $178,263.80
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $178,263.80

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project 
Number

Line 
Number

Item 
Code

Item Description Unit Unit Price Current 
Installed 

Qty

Current 
Installed 
Amount

J3P3185 0010 2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS LS $90,000.000 0.1 $9,000.00

0030 2035500 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE CUYD $30.000 800 $24,000.00

0040 2036000 COMPACTING EMBANKMENT CUYD $4.000 500 $2,000.00

0060 2063000 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION CUYD $20.000 5 $100.00

0090 2153000 SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS III 100F $1,400.000 0.8 $1,120.00

0150 6046030A 30 IN. SLOTTED DRAIN LF $140.000 167 $23,380.00

0240 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SQFT $8.000 430 $3,440.00

0250 6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM EA $85.000 3 $255.00

0260 6161009 FLAG ASSEMBLY EA $25.000 3 $75.00

0270 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) EA $22.000 484 $10,648.00

0290 6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL EA $1,350.000 1 $1,350.00

0310 6161099 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, 
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED

EA $6,500.000 6 $39,000.00

0340 6181000 MOBILIZATION LS $200,000.000 0.25 $50,000.00

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on May 22, 2020

Pay Estimate Created Date: May 16, 2020

Progress Estimate Number
1

Contract ID 200320-C01 Pay Period Start See NTP Date Original Contract Amount $3,045,839.40
Prime Contractor Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. Pay Period End May 15, 2020 Net Change Order Amount $0.00

Current Contract Amount $3,045,839.40

Project 
Number

Line 
Number

Item 
Code

Item Description Unit Unit Price Current 
Installed 

Qty

Current 
Installed 
Amount

J3P3185 0450 6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING LS $9,000.000 0.1 $900.00

0460 7250330A 30 IN. PIPE GROUP B LF $55.000 95 $5,225.00

0530 6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL LF $20.000 112.5 $2,250.00

0540 6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION (REGULAR/NO 
CURB)

EA $2,950.000 1 $2,950.00

0550 6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) EA $2,750.000 1 $2,750.00

Project J3P3185 - Total $178,443.00

Overall - Total $178,443.00

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

Project 
Number

Line 
No.

Item Description Adjustment 
Type

Other Item 
Adjustment 

Type

Comments Adjustment 
Quantity

Line Item 
Adjustment 
Unit Price

Adjustment 
amount

J3P3185 0030 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE Price Reference Item Price Adjustment Index 
Adjustment Type applied is FUEL

800 ($0.22) ($179.20)

0030 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE Material -800 $30.00 ($24,000.00)

0030 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE Material This adjustment offsets the original system-
generated Overrun Payment Estimate Item 

Adjustment (0002) due to user mothee 
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on 

the current Payment Estimate.

800 $30.00 $24,000.00

0040 COMPACTING 
EMBANKMENT

Material -500 $4.00 ($2,000.00)

0040 COMPACTING 
EMBANKMENT

Material This adjustment offsets the original system-
generated Overrun Payment Estimate Item 

Adjustment (0003) due to user mothee 
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on 

the current Payment Estimate.

500 $4.00 $2,000.00

0530 MGS GUARDRAIL Material -112.5 $20.00 ($2,250.00)

0530 MGS GUARDRAIL Material This adjustment offsets the original system-
generated Overrun Payment Estimate Item 

Adjustment (0004) due to user mothee 
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on 

the current Payment Estimate.

112.5 $20.00 $2,250.00

Total ($179.20)

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Project Details

Report Generated on May 22, 2020

Contract Project Information

Project 
Number

Federal 
Proj. 

Number

Project 
Description

Route County Location of Work

J3P3185 FAF 
65-3(110)

2 Bridge 
rehabilitations

65 PETTIS 1.6 miles south of Route B, over Flat Creek

Totals by Job Numbers

J3P3185 This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $178,443.00 $0.00 $178,443.00
Gross Item Adjustments ($179.20) $0.00 ($179.20)

Gross Item Pay $178,263.80 $0.00 $178,263.80

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 3 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Exceptions

Report Generated on May 22, 2020

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Exceptions / Discrepencies Explanation Entered 

By
Status

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3185, Item 2035500, Project Item Line Number 
0030, Material Set 203550096, Material 0200XXCS - Compacted Soil for Subgrade orEmbankment, 
Acceptance Action Generic 0200XXCS is insufficient.

Working with KC District Materials to resolve. mothee Overridden

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3185, Item 2036000, Project Item Line Number 
0040, Material Set 203600096, Material 0200XXCS - Compacted Soil for Subgrade orEmbankment, 
Acceptance Action Generic 0200XXCS is insufficient.

Working with KC District Materials to resolve. mothee Overridden

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J3P3185, Item 6061060, Project Item Line Number 
0530, Material Set 606106096, Material 1040GRSRCAT2 - Steel Beam for Class A Type 2 Guard Rail, 
Acceptance Action Generic 1040GRSRCAT2 is insufficient.

Working with KC District Materials to resolve mothee Overridden

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 4 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Report Generated on May 22, 2020

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract 
Nm.CONTRACT

Project 
No.

Category Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Bid 
Quantity

Net 
Change 
Order

Total 
Current 
Quantity

Unit Total 
Posted 

Approved 
Qty

Unit Price Total Value POSTED 
To Date (See report 

generated date)

200320-C01 J3P3185 0001 0010 2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 0.10 $90,000.00 $9,000.00

0001 0020 2024038 REMOVAL OF TRANSITE (CATEGORY II NON-FRIABLE) 70.00 0.00 70.00 SQFT 0.00 $125.00 $0.00

0001 0030 2035500 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 1,138.00 0.00 1,138.00 CUYD 1,138.00 $30.00 $34,140.00

0001 0040 2036000 COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 747.00 0.00 747.00 CUYD 747.00 $4.00 $2,988.00

0001 0050 2037075 COMPACTING IN CUT 12.90 0.00 12.90 STA 0.00 $1,300.00 $0.00

0001 0060 2063000 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 5.00 0.00 5.00 CUYD 5.00 $20.00 $100.00

0001 0070 2071000 LINEAR GRADING CLASS 1 14.90 0.00 14.90 STA 2.00 $250.00 $500.00

0001 0080 2072000 LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2 12.90 0.00 12.90 STA 12.90 $300.00 $3,870.00

0001 0090 2153000 SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS III 9.00 0.00 9.00 100F 1.60 $1,400.00 $2,240.00

0001 0100 3040143 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) 3,543.00 0.00 3,543.00 SQYD 3,543.00 $10.00 $35,430.00

0001 0110 3040506 TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (6 IN. THICK) 675.00 0.00 675.00 SQYD 675.00 $11.00 $7,425.00

0001 0120 4039905 MISC.OPTIONAL PAVEMENT 3,542.60 0.00 3,542.60 SQYD 3,542.60 $54.00 $191,300.40

0001 0130 5021312 CONCRETE PAVEMENT (12 IN. NON-REINFORCED 15 FT. 
JOINTS)

343.60 0.00 343.60 SQYD 0.00 $115.00 $0.00

0001 0140 5041000 CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT 448.00 0.00 448.00 SQYD 0.00 $150.00 $0.00

0001 0150 6046030A 30 IN. SLOTTED DRAIN 167.00 0.00 167.00 LF 167.00 $140.00 $23,380.00

0001 0160 6092011 INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A 70.00 0.00 70.00 LF 0.00 $25.00 $0.00

0001 0170 6096020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 34.00 0.00 34.00 CUYD 0.00 $50.00 $0.00

0001 0180 6096042 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER 34.00 0.00 34.00 CUYD 0.00 $50.00 $0.00

0001 0190 6113020 FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 736.00 0.00 736.00 CUYD 0.00 $40.00 $0.00

0001 0200 6113040 PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET 736.00 0.00 736.00 CUYD 0.00 $20.00 $0.00

0001 0210 6122012 IMPACT ATTENUATOR 55 MPH (SAND BARRELS) 1.00 0.00 1.00 EA 1.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

0001 0220 6122017 IMPACT ATTENUATOR 65 MPH (SAND BARRELS) 1.00 0.00 1.00 EA 0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00

0001 0230 6123000A TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 2.00 0.00 2.00 EA 0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

0001 0240 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 1,763.00 0.00 1,763.00 SQFT 430.00 $8.00 $3,440.00

0001 0250 6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 3.00 0.00 3.00 EA 3.00 $85.00 $255.00

0001 0260 6161009 FLAG ASSEMBLY 3.00 0.00 3.00 EA 3.00 $25.00 $75.00

0001 0270 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 484.00 0.00 484.00 EA 484.00 $22.00 $10,648.00

0001 0280 6161030 TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE 48.00 0.00 48.00 EA 11.00 $180.00 $1,980.00

0001 0290 6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 3.00 0.00 3.00 EA 1.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00

0001 0300 6161070 TUBULAR MARKER 93.00 0.00 93.00 EA 0.00 $80.00 $0.00

0001 0310 6161099 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION 
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR 
RETAINED

6.00 0.00 6.00 EA 6.00 $6,500.00 $39,000.00

0001 0320 6169903 MISC.REMOVE AND RELOCATE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CURB 
WITH DELINEATORS

622.00 0.00 622.00 LF 0.00 $20.00 $0.00

0001 0330 6169903 MISC.TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CURB WITH DELINEATORS 622.00 0.00 622.00 LF 485.00 $42.50 $20,612.50

0001 0340 6181000 MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 0.25 $200,000.00 $50,000.00

0001 0350 6181020 ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING 4.00 0.00 4.00 EA 0.00 $600.00 $0.00

0001 0360 6200021 PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 
LEFT/RIGHT ARROW

2.00 0.00 2.00 EA 0.00 $700.00 $0.00

0001 0370 6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING 
PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

2,479.00 0.00 2,479.00 LF 0.00 $0.35 $0.00

0001 0380 6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

3,613.00 0.00 3,613.00 LF 0.00 $0.35 $0.00

0001 0390 6206150A 4 IN. WHITE ACRYLIC COPOLYMER FAST DRY PAVEMENT 
MARKING PAINT

4,022.00 0.00 4,022.00 LF 0.00 $0.25 $0.00

0001 0400 6206151A 4 IN. YELLOW ACRYLIC COPOLYMER FAST DRY PAVEMENT 
MARKING PAINT

13,218.00 0.00 13,218.00 LF 0.00 $0.25 $0.00

0001 0410 6207001 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 18,300.00 0.00 18,300.00 LF 0.00 $0.65 $0.00

0001 0420 6207002 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SYMBOLS) 2.00 0.00 2.00 EA 2.00 $300.00 $600.00

0001 0430 6240103A PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE 1,104.00 0.00 1,104.00 SQYD 0.00 $3.00 $0.00

0001 0440 6262000A PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 1.60 0.00 1.60 STA 0.00 $1,200.00 $0.00

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 5 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Report Generated on May 22, 2020

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract 
Nm.CONTRACT

Project 
No.

Category Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Bid 
Quantity

Net 
Change 
Order

Total 
Current 
Quantity

Unit Total 
Posted 

Approved 
Qty

Unit Price Total Value POSTED 
To Date (See report 

generated date)

200320-C01 J3P3185 0001 0450 6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 0.10 $9,000.00 $900.00

0001 0460 7250330A 30 IN. PIPE GROUP B 95.00 0.00 95.00 LF 95.00 $55.00 $5,225.00

0001 0470 8051000A SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURES 2.60 0.00 2.60 ACRE 1.10 $1,800.00 $1,980.00

0001 0480 8061006 ALTERNATE DITCH CHECK 974.00 0.00 974.00 LF 264.00 $6.40 $1,689.60

0001 0490 8061007A CURB INLET CHECK 3.00 0.00 3.00 EA 0.00 $140.00 $0.00

0001 0500 8061016 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 100.00 0.00 100.00 CUYD 0.00 $25.00 $0.00

0001 0510 8061017 TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING 0.30 0.00 0.30 ACRE 0.00 $5,700.00 $0.00

0001 0520 8064140 TYPE 3B EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 12,915.00 0.00 12,915.00 SQYD 5,200.00 $1.48 $7,696.00

0010 0530 6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 1,288.00 0.00 1,288.00 LF 112.50 $20.00 $2,250.00

0010 0540 6061069 MGS BRIDGE APPROACH TRANSITION SECTION 
(REGULAR/NO CURB)

11.00 0.00 11.00 EA 2.00 $2,950.00 $5,900.00

0010 0550 6063014 TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 10.00 0.00 10.00 EA 2.00 $2,750.00 $5,500.00

0040 0560 9039902 MISC.RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGN ASSEMBLIES 1.00 0.00 1.00 EA 0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

0070 0570 2162500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK 15,091.00 0.00 15,091.00 SQFT 0.00 $7.00 $0.00

0070 0580 5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR ROAD) 175.00 0.00 175.00 SQYD 0.00 $280.00 $0.00

0070 0590 7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 1,673.00 0.00 1,673.00 SQYD 0.00 $300.00 $0.00

0070 0600 7034219A BARRIER CURB (TYPE D) 782.00 0.00 782.00 LF 0.00 $95.00 $0.00

0070 0610 7040101 SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (FORMED) 50.00 0.00 50.00 SQFT 0.00 $140.00 $0.00

0070 0620 7040164 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER WRAP 237.00 0.00 237.00 SF 0.00 $56.00 $0.00

0070 0630 7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND PIERS 
(EPOXY)

1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

0070 0640 7121121 FABRICATED STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL (PLATE 
GIRDER) A709, GRADE 50

19,230.00 0.00 19,230.00 LB 0.00 $6.50 $0.00

0070 0650 7123610 SLAB DRAIN 62.00 0.00 62.00 EA 0.00 $500.00 $0.00

0070 0660 7125365A INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 200.00 0.00 200.00 SQFT 0.00 $40.00 $0.00

0070 0670 7125370A FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 200.00 0.00 200.00 SQFT 0.00 $10.00 $0.00

0070 0680 7129901 MISC.Reconfigure Existing Structural Steel 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 0.00 $45,000.00 $0.00

0070 0690 7162000 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD ASSEMBLY 5.00 0.00 5.00 EA 0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

0071 0700 2162500 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE DECK 15,091.00 0.00 15,091.00 SQFT 0.00 $7.00 $0.00

0071 0710 5031010A BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB (MAJOR ROAD) 175.00 0.00 175.00 SQYD 0.00 $280.00 $0.00

0071 0720 7034212 SLAB ON STEEL 1,673.00 0.00 1,673.00 SQYD 0.00 $300.00 $0.00

0071 0730 7034219A BARRIER CURB (TYPE D) 782.00 0.00 782.00 LF 0.00 $95.00 $0.00

0071 0740 7040101 SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIR (FORMED) 50.00 0.00 50.00 SQFT 0.00 $140.00 $0.00

0071 0750 7040164 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER WRAP 237.00 0.00 237.00 SF 0.00 $56.00 $0.00

0071 0760 7110200 PROTECTIVE COATING - CONCRETE BENTS AND PIERS 
(EPOXY)

1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

0071 0770 7121121 FABRICATED STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL (PLATE 
GIRDER) A709, GRADE 50

19,230.00 0.00 19,230.00 LB 0.00 $6.50 $0.00

0071 0780 7123610 SLAB DRAIN 62.00 0.00 62.00 EA 0.00 $500.00 $0.00

0071 0790 7125365A INTERMEDIATE FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 200.00 0.00 200.00 SQFT 0.00 $40.00 $0.00

0071 0800 7125370A FINISH FIELD COAT (SYSTEM G) 200.00 0.00 200.00 SQFT 0.00 $10.00 $0.00

0071 0810 7129901 MISC.Reconfigure Existing Structural Steel 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 0.00 $45,000.00 $0.00

0071 0820 7162000 LAMINATED NEOPRENE BEARING PAD ASSEMBLY 5.00 0.00 5.00 EA 0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

Project J3P3185 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $471,474.50

200320-C01  Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $471,474.50

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 6 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on May 22, 2020

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J3P3185

Line 
Number

Item 
Code

Description DWR 
Date

DWR 
Approval 

Date

Quantity 
Posted

Units Location From 
Station/
Log Mile

Offset/
Distance

To 
Station/

Log 
Mile

Offset/
Distance

Comments

0010 2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 5/6/20 5/6/20 0.10 LS Saw
cuts
for
shoulder
removal
Phase
1

Guardrail removal 91+61.12 NBL

0030 2035500 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE 5/14/20 5/14/20 800.00 CUYD Grading for Temporary Crossover

0040 2036000 COMPACTING EMBANKMENT 5/14/20 5/14/20 500.00 CUYD Grading for temporary crossovers

0060 2063000 CLASS 3 EXCAVATION 5/11/20 5/11/20 5.00 CUYD Median pipe 99+65 102+14

0090 2153000 SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS III 5/5/20 5/5/20 0.80 100F SBL / Inside/ Downstream / Temporary 91+31.96

0150 6046030A 30 IN. SLOTTED DRAIN 5/11/20 5/11/20 167.00 LF median crossover 100+06 101+61

0240 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 5/4/20 5/4/20 290.00 SQFT NBL

R2-1









55
MPH








(1)



12

W020-1




RWA













(2)



32

W020-5




Lt
LN
CL
AH

(2)



32

W03-5






45
MPH
AH


(2)



32

W04-1
ap

Merge
Rt






(1)



16

W020-6a


Lt
LN
Clsd




(1)



16

R2-1









45
MPH








(2)



24

G020-5
ap
Work
Zone



(2)



12

G020-2





End
Rd
Wrk

(1)





8



SBL

W020-1




RWA












(1)



16

W020-5




Lt
LN
CL
AH
(1)



16

W020-6a


Lt
LN
Clsd



(1)



16

R2-1








45
MPH








(1)



12

G020-5ap
Work
Zone



(1)





6

G020-2




End
Rd
Wrk

(2)



16

R2-1         65 Mph         (2)     24

5/13/20 5/13/20 16.00 SQFT Side Road - Sacajawia Road

5/14/20 5/14/20 124.00 SQFT Phase 1 for Temporary crossover Const.
-7-72

Rate
Work
Zone

18

Log
158.25
NBL

Const.
-
8






No
Phone
Zone

12

Log
158.35
NBL

Const.
-5







P.O.P.
















32

Log
159.73
NBL

Const.
-7-72

Rate
Work
Zone

18

Log
151.82
SBL

Const.
-8






No
Phone
Zone


12
Log

151.91
SBL

Const. - 5      P.O.P.                  32 Log             SBL (At 
bridge
end)



                                       Total  124

0250 6161008 ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM 5/11/20 5/11/20 3.00 EA Installed on Road Work Ahead signs

0260 6161009 FLAG ASSEMBLY 5/11/20 5/11/20 3.00 EA Installed on Road Work Ahead signs

0270 6161025 CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE) 5/4/20 5/4/20 484.00 EA Throughout project 159.44 161.00

0290 6161040 FLASHING ARROW PANEL 5/4/20 5/4/20 1.00 EA 159.44 
SBL

0310 6161099 CMS WITH COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONT F 5/4/20 5/4/20 6.00 EA 131.85
SBL
65

149.60
SBL
65

78.41
EBL
50

182.82
EBL
50

154.05
NBL
65

146.83 NBL 65

0340 6181000 MOBILIZATION 5/11/20 5/11/20 0.25 LS Throughout project 5% of contract

0450 6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKI 5/11/20 5/11/20 0.10 LS Crossovers 94+38 107+24

0460 7250330A 30 IN. PIPE CULVERT GROUP B 5/11/20 5/11/20 95.00 LF Median crossover 99+65 102+14

0530 6061060 MGS GUARDRAIL 5/5/20 5/5/20 112.50 LF SBL / Inside/ Downstream / Temporary 91+31.96

0540 6061069 MGS BRIDGE APP. TRANS SEC (REG/NO CURB) 5/5/20 5/5/20 1.00 EA SBL / Inside/ Downstream / Temporary 91+31.96

0550 6063014 TYPE A CRSHWTHY END TERMINAL (MASH) 5/5/20 5/5/20 1.00 EA SBL / Inside/ Downstream / Temporary 91+31.96

The information below this line are details from Line Item agency views.
No Agency View Details Exist

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 7 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Line Item Adjustments - All Estimates

Report Generated on May 22, 2020

Line Description Adjustment 
Type

Other 
Adjustment 

Type

Est. 
Number

Created 
Date

Created 
By

Amount Remarks

0030 EMBANKMENT 
IN PLACE

Material 1 May 16, 
2020

SYSTEM ($24,000.00)

1 May 16, 
2020

SYSTEM $24,000.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Overrun Payment Estimate Item 
Adjustment (0002) due to user mothee overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current 
Payment Estimate.

 - Total $0.00

Material - Total $0.00

EMBANKMENT 
IN PLACE

Price 1 May 16, 
2020

SYSTEM ($179.20) Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL

 - Total ($179.20)

Price - Total ($179.20)

0030 - Total ($179.20)

0040 COMPACTING 
EMBANKMENT

Material 1 May 16, 
2020

SYSTEM ($2,000.00)

1 May 16, 
2020

SYSTEM $2,000.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Overrun Payment Estimate Item 
Adjustment (0003) due to user mothee overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current 
Payment Estimate.

 - Total $0.00

Material - Total $0.00

0040 - Total $0.00

0530 MGS 
GUARDRAIL

Material 1 May 16, 
2020

SYSTEM ($2,250.00)

1 May 16, 
2020

SYSTEM $2,250.00 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Overrun Payment Estimate Item 
Adjustment (0004) due to user mothee overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current 
Payment Estimate.

 - Total $0.00

Material - Total $0.00

0530 - Total $0.00

Overall - Total ($179.20)

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 8 of 8


